
Course # Call #  Course Title Day Time Place Instructor Office Phone e-mail Office Hrs.
LALS 80G 62133 Race Class and Gender TuTh 12:00-1:45PM Stev Acad 175 Bañuelos Merrill 109 x95919 esthela@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 80Q 61226 Musica Latina W 5:00-8:30PM Stev Acad 150 Landau Merrill 108 x93125 glandau@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 81C 61972 Mexican Folklorico Dance M/Su/F 6-8/3-6/5-8 OPERS Multi Purpose Nájera-Rámirez 406 Soc Sci 1 x94677 olga@ucsc.edu TBA

LALS 100B 61227 Culture Theory in the Americas MW 5:00-6:45PM ClassroomUnit 001 Fregoso Merrill 37 x91548 rfregoso@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 102 62248 Advanced Expository Wrting for LALS Majors and Minors MWF 11:00-12:10PM Soc Sci 1 161 Newberry Merrill 13 x93130 esnberry@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 124 61969 Brazilian Cinema MW 5:00-6:45PM Stev Acad 175 Seara 218 Stev College x95043 amseara@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 128 61232 Latino Media in the U.S. MWF 12:30-1:40PM Cowell Com 134 Lopez Crown 221/Oakes 111 x95656 lesliel@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 148 62348 Action Research in the Americas TuTh 10:00-11:45AM Phys Sci 130 Fox Merrill 30 x95897 jafox@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 150 62224 Afro-Latinos/as: Social, Cultural and Political Dimentions TuTh 8:00-9:45AM Cowell Com 134 Falcón Merrill 110 x93232 smfalcon@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 164 61233 Environmental Justice TuTh 2:00-3:45PM Cowell Com 134 Lu Merrill 17 x91994 floralu@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 186 62371 Field Research Methods TuTh 12:00-1:45PM Crown Clrm 203 Falcón Merrill 110 x93232 smfalcon@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 194C 62361 Criminalizing the Poor TuTh 4:00-5:45PM Soc Sci 1 145 Zavella Merrill 36 x94182 zavella@ucsc.edu Wed. 1-3 
LALS 194I 62168 Contemporary Ecuador TuTh 10:00-11:45AM Soc Sci 2 159 Lu Merrill 17 x91994 floralu@ucsc.edu TBA
ADDITIONAL COURSES FOR THE MAJOR

Lw MUSC 80F 61450 Music in Latin America MWF 2:00-3:10PM Music Center 101 Staff TBA TBA TBA TBA

ANTH 130B 60368 Brazil TuTh 12:00-1:45PM Soc Sci 2 179 Linger 331 Soc Sci 1 x94684 touro@ucsc.edu, TBA
ANTH 196G 62356 Advanced Topics in Folkloristics M 9:00-12:00PM Soc Sci 1 239 Najera Ramirez 406 Soc Sci 1 x94677 olga@ucsc.edu TBA
HAVC 160A 61159 Pre-Hispanic Visual Culture: Mexico TuTh 6:00-7:45PM J Baskin Engr 152 Aguilera TBA TBA   eaguiler@ucsc.edu TBA

HIS 126 61195
From Indigenous Colonial Borderlands to the U.S. - 
Mexico Border

TuTh 10:00-11:45AM Cowell Clrm 131 Haas 541 Hum 1 x92304    Ihaas@ucsc.edu TBA

HIS 130 61198 History of Modern Cuba MW 5:00-6:45PM Cowell Clrm 131 Diaz 540 Hum 1 x92227 mediaz@ucsc.edu TBA
HIS 185I 62222 Latin American Jewish History in the Modern Period TuTh 2:00-3:45PM Cowell Acad 113 Daccarett N/A x91924  pdaccare@ucsc.edu TBA
HIS 190A 61203 Slavery and Race in Latin America MW 2:00-3:45PM Merrill Acad 002 Diaz 540 Hum 1 x92227 mediaz@ucsc.edu TBA

LTMO 131H 61308
Cuba: Produccíon Cultural y Cambios Sociales en 
Cuba: 1959-2011

TuTh 4:00-5:45PM Merrill Acad 130
Martínez- 
Echazabal

528 Hum 1 x92701 lourdes@ucsc.edu TBA

LTMO 145B 61868 Modern Literature: Brazilian Literature and Culture TuTh 10:00-11:45AM Stev Acad 152 Martínez-Echazábal 528 Hum 1 x92701 lourdes@ucsc.edu TBA

LTSP 134L 62036
Historia de la lectura y los lectores: recepcion y 
consumo cultural en el mundo Latino Americano

MW 5:00-6:45PM Eight Acad 242 Poblete 530Humanities 1 x95734 jpoblete@ucsc.edu TBA

POLI 140C 61602 Latin American Politics TuTh 10:00-11:45AM Oakes Acad 105 Eaton Crown 222 x94920 keaton@ucsc.edu TBA
POLI 190V 61614 Problems in Latin American Politics TuTh 4:00-5:45PM Crown Clrm 201 Romano Merrill 139 x92505 sromano@ucsc.edu TBA
SPAN 156G 61771 Spanish for the Professions MWF 12:30-1:40PM Hum & Soc Sci 250 Barcelo 442 Hum 1 x95642 bbarcelo@ucsc.edu TBA

SOCY 30C* 61741
Project Implementation & Grant Writing(must take 
all three in the series F,W,S to count as Upp Div)

TuTh 6:00-7:45PM
Soc Sci 2 179/Soc Sci 

1 135
Lubeck College Eight 332 x92906 Lubeck@ucsc.edu TBA

G
r LALS 243 62477 Comparative Methods Tu 4:00-7:00PM Merrill Acad 134 Fox/Eaton Merrill 30/Crown 222 x95897 jafox@ and eaton@ TBA
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